
JAYME B. SULLIVAN 
BOISE CITY ATTORNEY 
 
SCOTT B. MUIR (ISB No. 4229) 
Deputy City Attorney 
BOISE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
150 N. Capitol Blvd. 
P.O. Box 500 
Boise, ID 83701-0500 
Telephone: (208) 384-3870 
Facsimile: (208) 384-4454 
Email: BoiseCityAttorney@cityofboise.org 
 
Attorney for Intervenor  
 

BEFORE THE  
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  

 

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER 
COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR 
AUTHORITY TO MODIFY SCHEDULE 84’S 
METERING REQUIREMENT AND TO 
GRANDFATHER EXISTING CUSTOMERS 
WITH TWO METERS 

Case No. IPC-E-20-26 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 
  NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned attorney, SCOTT B. MUIR, Deputy 

City Attorney, does hereby appear as attorney of record for the City of Boise. Please send all future 

pleadings and correspondence to SCOTT B. MUIR at the address above. 

  DATED this 1st day of December 2020.  
 
        /s/ Scott B. Muir   
        Scott B. Muir 
        Deputy City Attorney

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 
 

RECEIVED         
2020December 1,PM  3:09

IDAHO PUBLIC      
UTILITIES COMMISSION



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have on this 1st day of December 2020, served the foregoing 
documents on all parties of counsel as follows: 
 
Jan Noriyuki 
Commission Secretary 
Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
11331 West Chinden Boulevard 
Building 8, Suite 201-A 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile 
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 
 

Lisa Nordstrom 
Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com 
dockets@idahopower.com 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Connie Aschenbrenner 
Timothy Tatum 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707 
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com 
ttatum@idahopower.com 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Edward Jewell 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
11331 West Chinden Boulevard 
Building 8, Suite 201-A 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
edward.jewell@puc.idaho.gov  
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Eric L. Olsen 
ECHO HAWK & OLSEN, PLLC 
Attorneys at Law 
505 Pershing Avenue Suite 100 
PO Box 6119 
Pocatello, ID 83205 
elo@echohawk.com 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile 
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 
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Attorneys for Idaho Irrigation Pumpers 
Association, Inc. 
 

Anthony Yankel 
12700 Lake Avenue, Unit 2505 
Lakewood, OH 44107 
tony@yankel.net  
for Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, 
Inc. 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Kelsey Jae 
Law for Conscious Leadership 
920 North Clover Drive 
Boise, ID 83703 
kelsey@kelseyjaenunez.com  
Attorneys for Idaho Sierra Club 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Lisa Young 
Mike Heckler 
503 West Franklin Street 
Boise, ID 83702 
Lisa.young@sierraclub.org 
Michael.p.heckler@gmail.com 
For Idaho Sierra Club 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Benjamin J. Otto 
Idaho Conservation League 
710 North 6th Street 
Boise, ID 83702 
botto@idahoconservation.org  
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Russell Schiermeier 
29393 Davis Road 
Bruneau, ID 83604 
buyhay@gmail.com  

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: __________________ 

Jim Swier 
Micron Technology, Inc. 
8000 South Federal Way 
Boise, ID 83707 
jswier@micron.com 
 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: _____ 
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Austin Rueschhoff 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Attorneys at Law 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
555 17th Street, Suite 3200 
Denver, CO 80202 
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 
aclee@hollandhart.com 
glgarganoamari@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Micron Technology, Inc. 

     U.S. Mail 
     Personal Delivery 
     Facsimile  
     Electronic Means w/ Consent 
     Other: _____ 

 
 
 
 
        /s/ Scott B. Muir   
        Scott B. Muir 
        Deputy City Attorney  
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